

OFFICE OF THE CLERK-TREASURER COURTNEY PARTHUN CParthun@CityOfLaPortelN.gov

801 MICHIGAN AVE. La Porte, IN 46350 (219) 362-9512

COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA

November 7, 2022 801 Michigan Avenue, La Porte, IN 6:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance (Councilman Galloway)
- 3. Roll Call by Clerk-Treasurer
- 4. Approval of Minutes
- 5. Petitions and Comments of Citizens
- 6. Standing Committee Reports
- 7. Petition for Voluntary Annexation into the City of La Porte, Indiana Hester J.W. Muller Revocable Trust
- 8. Petition for Voluntary Annexation into the City of La Porte, Indiana The Cemetery Pine Lake Association, Midwest Like-Kind Exchange, Inc. and Edward J. Loniewski & Carol A. Loniewski
- 9. Second & Final Reading of an Ordinance Establishing Stop Signs (both Northbound and Southbound) on Whispering Boulevard at its Intersection with Allison Lane and at its intersection with Ohio Street
- 10. Second & Final Reading of an Ordinance Establishing a Stop Sign on Lake Shore Drive at the Intersection of Greenleaf and Illinois Avenue
- 11. Introduction of an Ordinance Approving 2023 Budget for the City of La Porte Water Department

- 12. Introduction of an Ordinance Approving 2023 Budget for the City of La Pore Wastewater/Stormwater Department
- 13. Introduction of an Ordinance Establishing Opioid Fund Unrestricted (Fund 2256)
- 14. Introduction of an Ordinance Establishing Opioid Fund Restricted (Fund 2257)
- 15. Introduction of a Resolution of the Common Council of La Porte, Indiana, Approving Application for a Municipal Riverfront Alcohol Permit Filed by Bare Bones, LLC
- 16. Introduction of a Resolution to Transfer Funds Within the 2022 Budget
- 17. Adjourn

Courtney Parthun, Clerk-Treasurer